Surname(s), First Name

INDEX
BRECKE - BROWNING

Genealogy Notebook #7

Description

Brecke, Thomas

Breed, Edward

Breed, John

Breed, various

Breed, various

Breed, various

Breed, various

Breeden, Capt.

Breeden, Capt.

Breeden, Thomas, Capt.
Breish, various

Brenton,

Brewer, various

Brewster,

Brewster,

Brewster,

Brewster,

Brewster,

Brewster,

Brewster,

Brewster,

Brewster, Benjamin
Brewster, Benjamin
Brewster, Benjamin
Brewster, Benjamin, Capt.
Brewster, Benjamin, Daniel
Brewster, Benjamin, Lucy
Brewster, Francis, Sir

Dorchester Records

Obituary

Stonington Memorial 1776

Diagram of Stonington Breed Farms

Breed Family Cemetery and Genealogical Notes
Land Reocrd

Newspaper Article

Letter from John Winthrop to son

Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. Breeden
Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. Breeden
Descendants of Thomas and Elizabeth Briesh
Letter to General Nicolls

Butler Genealogical Notes

Court Records

Letter from Edward Winslow to John Winthrop
Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
Letter to Governor of Massachusetts

Letter from John Winthrop

Letter from John Winthrop to Mrs. Lane
Grants and Deeds

Town and Land Records

New London Land Records

Letter from John Mason to John Winthrop
Stonington Records

New London Town Records

New London County Court Records
Winthrop Papers

New London Records

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
1

=g
W N - =
(¢

5-13

15
16
17
18
19-21
22
23-26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41



Surname(s), First Name Description Page
Brewster, Jonathan Bibliography 42

New London Grants and Deeds 43

Misc. Notes 44-45

Letters from J. Brewster to J. Winthrop 46-52

Letter from J. Brewster to Elizabeth Winthrop 53

Letters to Selectmen of Groton 54-55

Inventory of Estate of Thomas Evans 56

Backward Glances Along the Thames 57

Land Records 58
Brewster, Nathaniel Misc. Notes 59
Brewster, William Inventory of Estate of John Thorp 60
Brewster, various Misc. Notes 61
Brewster, various Brewster Family Genealogy 62-63
Brewster, various Butler Genealogical Notes 64-66
Brewster, various Land Records 67-68
Brewster, various Newspaper Articles 69-72
Bridges, Elisha Crimes and Misdemeanors 73
Bridges, John Misc. Notes 74
Bridgham, Joseph Suffolk Court Records 75
Briggs, Abraham Suffolk Court Records 76
Briggs, William Suffolk Court Records 77
Briggs, various John Briggs of Rhode Island and Descendants 78-91
Briggs, various Butler Genealogical Notes 92
Briggs, various Newspaper Articles 93
Bright, Thomas Letter from John Winthrop to Thomas Bright 94
Brightman, James Woodbridge Journal 95
Brightman, Henry Butler Genealogical Note 96
Brikin, Winthrop Papers 97
Brikin, John Winthrop Papers 98
Brinly, Francis New London Records 99
Brinly, Francis Butler Genealogical Note 100
Brins, Thomas John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal 101
Brisco, Joseph Suffolk Court Records 102
Bristow, Henry Letter from John Winthrop 103
Broadstreet, Letter form John Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop 104
Broadstreet, Colonial Boundaries 105
Brocket, John Inquest in death of Brown child 106
Brockhurst, Major Letter from Wait Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop 107

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372

2



Surname(s), First Name

Description

Brockway, Samuel
Brockway, Woolstone
Brockway, various
Brockway, various
Brockway, various
Brockway, various
Brome, John
Bromfield,
Bromley, Luke, William
Bronson, Abraham
Bronson, Abraham, Lt.
Bronson, various
Brooke, Lord
Brooks,

Brooks, Chidley
Brooks, Henry
Brooks, Thomas
Brooks, various
Brooks, various
Brown,

Brown,

Brown,

Brown,

Brown,

Brown,

Brown,

Brown Farm
Brown, Avery
Brown, Benjamin
Brown, Christopher
Brown, Darius
Brown, Dorothy
Brown, Edmond
Brown, Elisha
Brown, Eunice?
Brown, James
Brown, James
Brown, Jeremiah

New London County Court Records
Deposition of Woolstone Brockway
Inventory of Estate

Oath of Fidelity

Butler Genealogical Notes
Newspaper Articles

Suffolk Court Records

Sewall Diary

Butler Genealogical Notes

Misc. Lay Information

Misc. Notes

Newspaper Articles

Letter from Lord Brooke to John Winthrop
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Military Records

Letter from Richard Christophers to Jail Keeper

R. C. Winthrop Papers

Butler Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Article - Misc. Notes

Letter from Wait Winthrop to John Winthrop
Letter from Wait Winthro to Fitz J. Winthrop
Suffolk Court Records

Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
Sewall Diary

Partial Letter

Letter from Roger Williams to J. Winthrop, Jr.
Groton Town Records

Land Records

Winthrop Papers

James Woodbridge Journal

James Woodbridge Journal

Obituary

Massachusetts Bay Records

Petition to the General Assembly

Letter to Selectmen of Groton

Groton Land Records

Connecticut Historical Society - Wylly Papers
Winthrop Papers

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
3

Page

108
109
110
111
112-115
116
117
118
119-120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129-131
132-133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142-144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154



Surname(s), First Name Description Page

Brown, Jesse Land Records 155-156
Brown, John Letter from John Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop 157

Brown, John Winthrop Papers 158
Brown, John Petition to the General Assembly 159
Brown, Joseph Misc. Note 160
Brown, Mary, John Court Records 161
Brown, Mercy Court of Assistants 162
Brown, Nathaniel Petition to the General Assembly 163
Brown, Nathaniel New London County Court Records 164
Brown, Nathaniel Groton Land Records 165-168
Brown, Peleg Land Records 169
Brown, Samuel Court Records 170
Brown, Samuel Suffolk Court Records 171
Brown, Samuel Inquest in death of Brown child 172
Brown, Thomas, Rev. Letter from Rev. Brown to John Winthrop 173
Brown, William Court Record 174
Brown, William James Woodbridge Journal 175-176
Brown, various Winthrop Papers 177
Brown, various Stonington Memorial 1776 178
Brown, various Misc. Notes 179
Brown, various James Woodbridge Journal 180
Brown, various Abstracts from Inventory of James Brown Est. 181
Brown, various Genealogical Chart 182
Brown, various Genealogical Notes 183-188
Brown, various Butler Genealogical Notes 189-195
Brown, various Newspaper Articles 196-201
Brown, various Land Records 202-252
Brown, Alice J. Genealogy Notes 253-254
Brown Handwritten Notes 255
Brown Family From Edward Wilcox of RI Descendants 256-258
Brownell, Newspaper Articles 259
Browning, Joseph Suffolk Court Records 260

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
4



