## **INDEX**

## **BRECKE - BROWNING**

## Genealogy Notebook #7

Surname(s), First Name	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Brecke, Thomas	Dorchester Records	1
Breed, Edward	Obituary	2
Breed, John	Stonington Memorial 1776	3
Breed, various	Diagram of Stonington Breed Farms	4
Breed, various	<b>Breed Family Cemetery and Genealogical Notes</b>	5-13
Breed, various	Land Reocrd	14
Breed, various	Newspaper Article	15
Breeden, Capt.	Letter from John Winthrop to son	16
Breeden, Capt.	Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. Breeden	17
Breeden, Thomas, Capt.	Letter from John Winthrop to Capt. Breeden	18
Breish, various	<b>Descendants of Thomas and Elizabeth Briesh</b>	19-21
Brenton,	Letter to General Nicolls	22
Brewer, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	23-26
Brewster,	Court Records	27
Brewster,	Letter from Edward Winslow to John Winthrop	28
Brewster,	Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	29
Brewster,	Letter to Governor of Massachusetts	30
Brewster,	Letter from John Winthrop	31
Brewster,	Letter from John Winthrop to Mrs. Lane	32
Brewster,	Grants and Deeds	33
Brewster,	Town and Land Records	34
Brewster, Benjamin	New London Land Records	35
Brewster, Benjamin	Letter from John Mason to John Winthrop	36
Brewster, Benjamin	Stonington Records	37
Brewster, Benjamin, Capt.	New London Town Records	38
Brewster, Benjamin, Daniel	New London County Court Records	39
Brewster, Benjamin, Lucy	Winthrop Papers	40
Brewster, Francis, Sir	New London Records	41

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Nam	<u>Description</u>	<u>Page</u>
Brewster, Jonathan	Bibliography	42
,	New London Grants and Deeds	43
	Misc. Notes	44-45
	Letters from J. Brewster to J. Winthrop	46-52
	Letter from J. Brewster to Elizabeth Winthrop 53	
	Letters to Selectmen of Groton	54-55
	Inventory of Estate of Thomas Evans	56
	Backward Glances Along the Thames	57
	Land Records	58
Brewster, Nathaniel	Misc. Notes	59
Brewster, William	Inventory of Estate of John Thorp	60
Brewster, various	Misc. Notes	61
Brewster, various	Brewster Family Genealogy	62-63
Brewster, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	64-66
Brewster, various	Land Records	67-68
Brewster, various	Newspaper Articles	69-72
Bridges, Elisha	Crimes and Misdemeanors	73
Bridges, John	Misc. Notes	74
Bridgham, Joseph	Suffolk Court Records	75
Briggs, Abraham	Suffolk Court Records	<b>76</b>
Briggs, William	Suffolk Court Records	77
Briggs, various	John Briggs of Rhode Island and Descendants	78-91
Briggs, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	92
Briggs, various	Newspaper Articles	93
<b>Bright, Thomas</b>	Letter from John Winthrop to Thomas Bright	94
Brightman,	James Woodbridge Journal	95
Brightman, Henry	Butler Genealogical Note	96
Brikin,	Winthrop Papers	97
Brikin, John	Winthrop Papers	98
<b>Brinly, Francis</b>	New London Records	99
<b>Brinly, Francis</b>	Butler Genealogical Note	100
<b>Brins, Thomas</b>	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	101
Brisco, Joseph	Suffolk Court Records	102
Bristow, Henry	Letter from John Winthrop	103
Broadstreet,	Letter form John Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop 104	
Broadstreet,	Colonial Boundaries	105
Brocket, John	Inquest in death of Brown child 106	
Brockhurst, Major	Letter from Wait Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop 107	

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	Description	<b>Page</b>
Brockway, Samuel	<b>New London County Court Records</b>	108
Brockway, Woolstone	<b>Deposition of Woolstone Brockway</b>	109
Brockway, various	Inventory of Estate	110
Brockway, various	Oath of Fidelity	111
Brockway, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	112-115
Brockway, various	Newspaper Articles	116
Brome, John	Suffolk Court Records	117
Bromfield,	Sewall Diary	118
Bromley, Luke, William	Butler Genealogical Notes	119-120
Bronson, Abraham	Misc. Lay Information	121
Bronson, Abraham, Lt.	Misc. Notes	122
Bronson, various	Newspaper Articles	123
Brooke, Lord	Letter from Lord Brooke to John Winthrop	124
Brooks,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	125
<b>Brooks, Chidley</b>	Military Records	126
Brooks, Henry	Letter from Richard Christophers to Jail Keeper	127
<b>Brooks, Thomas</b>	R. C. Winthrop Papers	128
Brooks, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	129-131
Brooks, various	Newspaper Article - Misc. Notes	132-133
Brown,	Letter from Wait Winthrop to John Winthrop	134
Brown,	Letter from Wait Winthro to Fitz J. Winthrop	135
Brown,	Suffolk Court Records	136
Brown,	Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	137
Brown,	Sewall Diary	138
Brown,	Partial Letter	139
Brown,	Letter from Roger Williams to J. Winthrop, Jr.	140
Brown Farm	Groton Town Records	141
Brown, Avery	Land Records	142-144
Brown, Benjamin	Winthrop Papers	145
Brown, Christopher	James Woodbridge Journal	146
Brown, Darius	James Woodbridge Journal	147
Brown, Dorothy	Obituary	148
Brown, Edmond	Massachusetts Bay Records	149
Brown, Elisha	Petition to the General Assembly	150
Brown, Eunice?	Letter to Selectmen of Groton	151
Brown, James	Groton Land Records	152
Brown, James	<b>Connecticut Historical Society - Wylly Papers</b>	153
Brown, Jeremiah	Winthrop Papers	154

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	<b>Description</b>	<u>Page</u>
Brown, Jesse	Land Records	155-156
Brown, John	Letter from John Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop 157	
Brown, John	Winthrop Papers	158
Brown, John	Petition to the General Assembly	159
Brown, Joseph	Misc. Note	160
Brown, Mary, John	Court Records	161
Brown, Mercy	Court of Assistants	162
Brown, Nathaniel	Petition to the General Assembly	163
Brown, Nathaniel	<b>New London County Court Records</b>	164
Brown, Nathaniel	Groton Land Records	165-168
Brown, Peleg	Land Records	169
Brown, Samuel	Court Records	170
Brown, Samuel	Suffolk Court Records	171
Brown, Samuel	Inquest in death of Brown child	172
Brown, Thomas, Rev.	Letter from Rev. Brown to John Winthrop	173
Brown, William	Court Record	174
Brown, William	James Woodbridge Journal	175-176
Brown, various	Winthrop Papers	177
Brown, various	Stonington Memorial 1776	178
Brown, various	Misc. Notes	179
Brown, various	James Woodbridge Journal	180
Brown, various	Abstracts from Inventory of James Brown Est.	181
Brown, various	Genealogical Chart	182
Brown, various	Genealogical Notes	183-188
Brown, various	<b>Butler Genealogical Notes</b>	189-195
Brown, various	Newspaper Articles	196-201
Brown, various	Land Records	202-252
Brown, Alice J.	Genealogy Notes	253-254
Brown	Handwritten Notes	255
<b>Brown Family</b>	From Edward Wilcox of RI Descendants	256-258
Brownell,	Newspaper Articles	259
Browning, Joseph	Suffolk Court Records	260

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
4